

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40327/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WA No. 328/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KURRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190448/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190450/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.190449/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40168/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191142/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191144/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.191143/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 40179/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190382/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190384/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.190383/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 40201/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190811/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190815/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 40319/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191589/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191590/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 40322/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191300/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191301/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 40323/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.191035/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191039/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 40331/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190848/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190849/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 40175/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.193304/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193306/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.193305/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 40328/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191283/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191285/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.191284/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 40186/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193036/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193039/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.193037/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 40324/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191584/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191585/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER